
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0123000055
Location: 01-Hum-36-6.0/13.4

Contract Code: C
Number of Items: 26

HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR CARLOTTA FROM 0.2 MILE WEST OF
WILDER ROAD TO VAN DUZEN RIVER BRIDGE 04-0094

Micro-surfacing, low carbon micro-surfacing, and delineation.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $1,272,145.00 0.53%

30 $6,697.005
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,278,842.00 VC0000021841 PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.
2150 BELL AVENUE STE 125
SACRAMENTO CA  95838

(916) 642-1751
00303609

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,335,370.00 VC0000101052 INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.
1120 TERMINAL WAY
RENO NV  89502

(775) 358-1355
00462443

Phone
NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $1,490,120.00 VC1300003799 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
3785 CHANNEL DRIVE
WEST SACRAMENTO CA  95691

(916) 373-1500
00293727

(916) 373-0183
Phone
Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

2,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 30.0 45,000.00

8,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 8,500.00LUMP SUM

322,500.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 322,500.00LUMP SUM

3.700005 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SQFT 330.0 1,221.00

0.210006 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 73,700.0 15,477.00

7,500.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 7,500.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000009 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,500.00LUMP SUM

250.000010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 3.0 750.00

20.000011 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 28.0 560.00

263.000012 378000 MICRO-SURFACING TON 1,450.0 381,350.00

558.000013 016748 LOW CARBON MICRO-SURFACING TON 160.0 89,280.00

2.100014 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 3,070.0 6,447.00

4.750015 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 690.0 3,277.50

10.600016 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 2,390.0 25,334.00

265.000017 820130 OBJECT MARKER EA 4.0 1,060.00

15.900018 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 330.0 5,247.00

1.050019 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 650.0 682.50

1.050020 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 1,900.0 1,995.00

1.800021 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 145,500.0 261,900.00

2.100022 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 320.0 672.00

0.350023 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 146,400.0 51,240.00

5.300024 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 330.0 1,749.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

110.000025 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 210.0 23,100.00

10,500.000026 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 10,500.00LUMP SUM

$1,278,842.00Bid Amount:



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 1,500.00 3,240.001,500.00 3,240.00
0002 15,000.00 75,000.00500.00 2,500.00
0003 7,500.00 10,692.007,500.00 10,692.00
0004 100,000.00 293,419.08100,000.00 293,419.08
0005 1,155.00 1,247.403.50 3.78
0006 110,550.00 37,587.001.50 0.51
0007 9,600.00 7,257.609,600.00 7,257.60
0008 2,500.00 15,780.002,500.00 15,780.00
0009 3,000.00 1,620.003,000.00 1,620.00
0010 648.00 1,620.00216.00 540.00
0011 1,512.00 2,159.9254.00 77.14
0012 580,000.00 493,000.00400.00 340.00
0013 100,000.00 144,000.00625.00 900.00
0014 6,140.00 6,631.202.00 2.16
0015 3,450.00 3,353.405.00 4.86
0016 23,900.00 25,812.0010.00 10.80
0017 1,000.00 1,080.00250.00 270.00
0018 4,950.00 5,346.0015.00 16.20
0019 650.00 702.001.00 1.08
0020 1,900.00 2,052.001.00 1.08
0021 254,625.00 267,720.001.75 1.84
0022 640.00 691.202.00 2.16
0023 73,200.00 51,240.000.50 0.35
0024 1,650.00 1,782.005.00 5.40
0025 27,300.00 34,927.20130.00 166.32
0026 3,000.00 2,160.003,000.00 2,160.00

$1,335,370.00 $1,490,120.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0M6804
01-HUM-36-6.0/13.4
5/7/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
5/8/2024

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)

VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)

VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC ITEM 4 (22.3%)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021841
4033896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000021841
1003811SAN LEANDRO CA

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC0000021841
1003811SAN LEANDRO CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA
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ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (23%)VC0000021841
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000021841
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021841
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000101052
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (72%)VC0000101052
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 1, 5, 6, ITEMS 14 THRU 25VC0000101052
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101052
403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101052
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 4 (28%)VC0000101052
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000101052
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3VC0000101052
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101052
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 7VC0000101052
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

SPENCER ELECTRIC, INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000101052

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
917603CUTTEN CA
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SPENCER ELECTRIC, INC ITEM 26VC0000101052
917603CUTTEN CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 5 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 6 (39.22%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 14 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 15 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 16 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE- RECESSED)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 17 (92.59%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0M6804
01-HUM-36-6.0/13.4
5/7/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
5/8/2024

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 18 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 19 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 20 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 21 (92.39%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC OBJECT MARKERVC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)

VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)

VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 22 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 23 (91.43%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 24 (92.59%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 25 (36.08%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 1 (46.30%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 4 (24.54%)VC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799
403896RANCHO CORDAVA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 3 (64.53%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA
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ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 4 (16.64%)VC1300003799
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 7 (66.14%)VC1300003799
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300003799
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)VC1300003799
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA
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